
RESOLUTION 20-46

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH,
FLORIDA APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER TO THE CITY’S
AGREEMENT WITH RELIANT SOUTH CONSTRUCTION GROUP,
INC., FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE NEW FIRE STATION IN
THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $29,546 FOR THE INCREASED COST
TO EXTEND ELECTRICAL SERVICE TO THE NEW STATION; AND
PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATELY EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Panama City Beach, Florida that:

1. The appropriate officers of the City are authorized to approve that certain
Change Order #1 to the City’s Agreement with Reliant South Construction Group,
Inc., related to the construction of the New Panama City Beach Fire Station, to
cover additional costs associated with extension of electrical service to the new
station, in the total amount of Twenty Nine Thousand, Five Hundred Forty Six
Doflars ($29,546), as set forth in the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit A
and presented to the Council today.

2. The following budget amendment (#1 1) is adopted for the fiscal year
beginning October 1, 2019, and ending September 30, 2020, to allocate restricted
reserves to the construction in progress, in substantially the form attached as
Exhibit B.

This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED at the regqlar meeting of the City
Council of the City of Panama City Beach, Florida, this 9.day of January 2020.

€TY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH

By:
M e Thomas, Mayor

ATTEST

rt, City Clerk

Resolution 20-46



AJA Document G7OITM 2017
Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and addres.)
Panama City Beach Fire Station

CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 001
Date: 5/8/19 Date: 01/3/20

OWNER: (iVame and address)
The City of Panama City Beach
110 South Arnold Road
Panama City Beach, Florida
32413

ARCHITECT: (blame and addreis,)
DAG Architects, Inc.
455 Harrison Avenue, Suite B
Panama City, Florida 32401

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
ReliantSoumh Construction Group, Inc.
230 W. 5th Street
Panama City, Florida 3240L

THE CONTRACT iS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(insert a detailed de.crlption of the change and U applicable, attach or reference specijic exhIbits. .4 Iso include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)
1ncIudd in the contract is a $30,000 allowance for Power Services to the proposed tire station. As shown by the attached, the actual cost
from Gulf Power is $59,546. Hence this Change Order increases the contract to the actual amount.
Change Order $29,546

The original Contract Sum was
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Changc Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

$ 5.001,732.00
$ 0.00
$ 5,001.752.00
$ 29,546.00
$ 5M3I.298.00

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

-. NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY-THE ARCHITECT,•CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

DAG Architects. Inc.
ARCHITECT (Firm name,)

SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE

_______

Itclmmits ii Ii Construction (irOfl
.

_C0 t17irn.i L’)

SIGNATURE

_______

Richard Dodd. President
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

______

1/3/20
DATE

Ihe City of Patunnu City Beach
OWNER (Firm name,)

SIGNATURE

lint ly ‘Vl mite. lnteiini ( by Manager
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE

AlA Document G701 “ — 2017. Copyright I 979, 1 987. 2000 .2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: ThisAlA Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and tnternational Treaties, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA Document, orany portion of it, may result in severe civil and crirninat penalties, and wilt be prosecuted to the masimurn extent possible under the law, Thisdocument was produced by AlA software at 14:01.17 OT on 01/03/2020 under Order No. 1251608625 which expires on 03/22/2020, and is not for resale.User Notes:
I3B9AOA3CI



C
IT

Y
O

F
PA

N
A

M
A

C
IT

Y
B

E
A

C
H

B
U

D
G

E
T

T
R

A
N

SF
E

R
FO

R
M

B
F-

1O

C
he

ck
A

dj
us

tm
en

t
T

ot
al

s:

R
O

U
T

IN
G

F
O

R
A

P
P

R
O

V
A

L

D
E

P
A

R
T

M
E

N
T

H
E

A
D

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
D

A
T

E

—

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_
F

IN
A

N
C

E

D
IR

E
C

T
O

R

_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
D

A
T

E

_
C

IT
Y

M
A

N
A

G
E

R

_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
D

A
T

E

N
o

R
A

#
1

1

FU
N

D
G

E
N

E
R

A
L

A
P

P
R

O
V

E
D

B
U

D
G

E
T

N
E

W
B

U
D

G
E

T
A

C
C

O
U

N
T

D
E

SC
R

IP
T

IO
N

B
U

D
G

E
T

A
D

JU
ST

M
E

N
T

B
A

L
A

N
C

E

T
O

00
1-

22
01

-5
22

.6
5-

90
C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n-

in
-P

ro
gr

es
s

3,
50

0,
00

0.
00

30
,0

00
.0

0
3,

53
0,

00
0.

00

FR
O

M
00

1-
81

00
-9

99
.9

5-
00

R
es

er
ve

s
R

es
tr

ic
te

d
2,

69
8,

96
8.

00
(3

0,
00

0.
00

)
2,

66
8,

96
8.

00

B
R

IE
F

JU
S

T
IF

IC
A

T
IO

N
F

O
R

B
U

D
G

E
T

A
D

JU
S

T
M

E
N

T
:

T
o

ap
pr

op
ri

at
e

ad
di

ti
on

al
fu

nd
s

fo
r

th
e

ch
an

g
e

o
rd

er
to

th
e

fi
re

st
at

io
n

on
N

au
ti

lu
s

fo
r

G
ul

f
P

ow
er

un
de

rg
ro

un
di

ng
C

os
ts

If
l

6,
19

8,
96

8.
00

ex
ce

ss
of

th
e

am
ou

nt
es

ti
m

at
ed

at
bi

d
an

d
to

ao
pr

ov
e

ex
D

en
di

tu
re

of
ad

di
to

na
l

co
st

fr
om

fi
re

im
D

ac
t

fe
es

0.
00

6,
19

8,
96

8.
00

s-c

B
F-

1O
1/

3/
20

20
10

:0
2

A
M


